# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH		11/19/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hahnemuhle FineArt GmbH	
Street Address:	Hahnestrasse 3	
City:	Dassel	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-37586	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1224246	1584

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-278-0400

wmiller@cooperdunham.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Wendy E. Miller

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

2355-19614

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Wendy E. Miller/Cooper & Dunham LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0985** 

900016264

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy E. Miller	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002984 FRAME: 0986 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of

business at Hahnestrasse 3, D-37586 Dassel, Germany, is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the

following trademark and trademark registration, together with the business and goodwill associated therewith

(hereinafter Athe Trademark( ):

**TRADEMARK** 

Rooster design with escutcheon

WHEREAS, Hahnemühle FineArt GmbH, a corporation of Germany having a place of business at

Hahnestrasse 3, D-37586 Dassel, Germany, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the

Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH does hereby sell, assign and

transfer to Hahnemühle FineArt GmbH, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, including all right to

sue for past infringement thereof.

SCHLEICHER & SCHUELL

MICROSCIENCE GMBH

Dated: 19.11., 2004

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

Title: